
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 10/11/2018 Needed for 9/27/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 25% Target 25% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 737 184 -542 726 98.507

2 HAWAII 23 5 -12 17 73.913

3 FRANCE 240 60 -64 124 51.667

4 LOUISIANA 1,891 472 -394 866 45.796

5 GEORGIA 4,597 1,149 -539 1,688 36.720

6 NEVADA 450 112 -35 147 32.667

7 WISCONSIN 3,667 916 -262 1,178 32.124

8 ILLINOIS 14,198 3,549 -949 4,498 31.681

9 MONTANA 1,131 282 -75 357 31.565

10 OKLAHOMA 1,294 323 -54 377 29.134

11 IDAHO 567 141 -23 164 28.924

12 PUERTO RICO 42 10 -1 11 26.190

13 UTAH 576 144 2 142 24.653

14 KANSAS 6,542 1,635 76 1,559 23.831

15 TENNESSEE 1,611 402 24 378 23.464

16 MARYLAND 16,077 4,019 257 3,762 23.400

17 ARKANSAS 573 143 9 134 23.386

18 FLORIDA 19,213 4,803 478 4,325 22.511

19 CONNECTICUT 1,740 435 64 371 21.322

20 NORTH CAROLINA 2,285 571 99 472 20.656

21 INDIANA 38,454 9,613 2,016 7,597 19.756

22 ALABAMA 2,016 504 117 387 19.196

23 IOWA 4,284 1,071 259 812 18.954

24 VIRGINIA 4,367 1,091 285 806 18.457

25 COLORADO 3,234 808 229 579 17.904

26 ARIZONA 7,334 1,833 648 1,185 16.158

27 MINNESOTA 11,466 2,866 1,087 1,779 15.515

28 CALIFORNIA 11,178 2,794 1,071 1,723 15.414

29 ALASKA 1,394 348 134 214 15.352

30 NEBRASKA 6,674 1,668 647 1,021 15.298

31 TEXAS 6,286 1,571 636 935 14.874

32 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,261 315 133 182 14.433

33 OHIO 30,452 7,613 3,263 4,350 14.285

34 DELAWARE 2,273 568 247 321 14.122

35 SOUTH DAKOTA 652 163 71 92 14.110

36 KENTUCKY 3,156 789 353 436 13.815

37 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,077 1,519 683 836 13.757

38 MISSOURI 3,533 883 419 464 13.133

39 VERMONT 3,812 953 462 491 12.880

40 NORTH DAKOTA 851 212 106 106 12.456

41 OREGON 1,544 386 199 187 12.111

42 NEW JERSEY 9,589 2,397 1,299 1,098 11.451

43 WYOMING 1,212 303 189 114 9.406

44 MASSACHUSETTS 5,391 1,347 845 502 9.312

45 MICHIGAN 23,451 5,862 3,704 2,158 9.202

46 MAINE 2,584 646 417 229 8.862

47 DIST OF COL 163 40 26 14 8.589

48 NEW MEXICO 1,687 421 286 135 8.002

49 WASHINGTON 2,570 642 452 190 7.393

50 NEW YORK 29,612 7,403 5,357 2,046 6.909

51 WEST VIRGINIA 2,531 632 487 145 5.729

52 PENNSYLVANIA 61,184 15,296 12,360 2,936 4.799

53 MEXICO 18 4 4 0 0.000

54 PHILIPPINES 49 12 12 0 0.000

55 RHODE ISLAND 290 72 72 0 0.000

Grand Totals 368,083 92,000 36,634 55,366 15.042

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: September 27, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 17 73.913 MONTANA 1,131 357 31.565

NEVADA 450 147 32.667 OKLAHOMA 1,294 377 29.134

IDAHO 567 164 28.924 KANSAS 6,542 1,559 23.831

UTAH 576 142 24.653 COLORADO 3,234 579 17.904

ARIZONA 7,334 1,185 16.158 NEBRASKA 6,674 1,021 15.298

CALIFORNIA 11,178 1,723 15.414 TEXAS 6,286 935 14.874

ALASKA 1,394 214 15.352 SOUTH DAKOTA 652 92 14.110

OREGON 1,544 187 12.111 NORTH DAKOTA 851 106 12.456

WASHINGTON 2,570 190 7.393 WYOMING 1,212 114 9.406

PHILIPPINES 49 0 0.000 NEW MEXICO 1,687 135 8.002

Totals 25,685 3,969 15.453 MEXICO 18 0 0.000

Totals 29,581 5,275 17.832

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,667 1,178 32.124 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,198 4,498 31.681 FRANCE 240 124 51.667

INDIANA 38,454 7,597 19.756 MARYLAND 16,077 3,762 23.400

IOWA 4,284 812 18.954 CONNECTICUT 1,740 371 21.322

MINNESOTA 11,466 1,779 15.515 DELAWARE 2,273 321 14.122

OHIO 30,452 4,350 14.285 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,077 836 13.757

MISSOURI 3,533 464 13.133 VERMONT 3,812 491 12.880

MICHIGAN 23,451 2,158 9.202 NEW JERSEY 9,589 1,098 11.451

Totals 129,505 22,836 17.633 MASSACHUSETTS 5,391 502 9.312

MAINE 2,584 229 8.862

DIST OF COL 163 14 8.589

NEW YORK 29,612 2,046 6.909

Detachment Goal Actual Percent WEST VIRGINIA 2,531 145 5.729

MISSISSIPPI 737 726 98.507 PENNSYLVANIA 61,184 2,936 4.799

LOUISIANA 1,891 866 45.796 RHODE ISLAND 290 0 0.000

GEORGIA 4,597 1,688 36.720 Totals 141,563 12,875 9.095

PUERTO RICO 42 11 26.190

TENNESSEE 1,611 378 23.464

ARKANSAS 573 134 23.386

FLORIDA 19,213 4,325 22.511 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

NORTH CAROLINA 2,285 472 20.656 9/27/2018 368,083 55,366 15.042

ALABAMA 2,016 387 19.196

VIRGINIA 4,367 806 18.457 2018 Membership:

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,261 182 14.433 9/27/2017 50,273

KENTUCKY 3,156 436 13.815  

Totals 41,749 10,411 24.937 Difference: 5,093

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


